05-21-1999

Commissioner of Paten			Washington, D.C. 20231	
FORM PTO-1595			T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	101042	289		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of D	atents and Dademarks:Ple	ase record the attache	ed original document	or certified copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying Party(ies):	0,, 6, 20	2. Name and Ad	dress of receiving	Party(ies):
Bruce Joseph ROSER Arcadio GARCIA DE CASTRO James MAKI	AY 1 2 1999 🔐	Name:	CAMBRIDGE	BIOSTABILITY LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attack	TRATE THE STATE OF	Street Address:	Sumpter House,	8 Station Road, Histon
3. Nature of conveyance: 5-/3-	19	City:	Cambridge CB4	4LQ
Assignment M	erger	State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Security Agreement Cl Other Execution Date: March 9, 1999	hange of Name	Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with		ne execution date o	f the application i	s:
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Application	B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date			
09/271,204 filed on March 17, 1999				
5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning this matter should be mailed:	espondence	6. Number of app	plications and pate	ents involved:
Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit Accourt (Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying b	y deposit account):
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		40E
 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore original document. 	going information is true at	nd correct and any att	ached copy is a true	copy of the
	i	ALL D		_
John C. Holman / 22,769		Mory		May 12, 1999
Name of Person Signing / Reg.#	Sign Fotal number of pages i	nature ncluding cover she	et, attachments, a	Date and document:

JPH&S 103-12/93

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 009957 FRAME: 0537

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	insert Name(s) of Inventors	1) <u></u> I	Bruce Joseph ROSER
		2)	Arcadio GARCIA DE CASTRO
		(3)	James MAKI
		(4)	and
		(5)	
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the dersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	CAMBRIDGE BIOSTABILITY LTD.
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7) of	Sumpter House, 8 Station Road, Histon, Cambridge CB44LQ United Kingdom
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State or	(8) a	corporation of England
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	,	ereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its tritories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention. such as Title, Case Number or	:2) (COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR STABLE INJECTABLE LIQUIDS
	Foreign Application Number		which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(10) Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of	: :10)	and application having been executed filed on March 17, 1999 (and assigned	
(10)	ADDUCATION OF DURG DATA ADD		09/2/1,204
and also or any o interfere	to to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execution or divisional applications the ence. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to each of the International Union for Prices.	ecute all paper in connection ecute all paper ereof and to co execute all pa otection of In	erial No. 09/271, 204) s necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof in with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. Is necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such operate and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or dustrial Property or similar agreements.
and also or any or interfere provisio United S hereby o	Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned applications the ence. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute series of the International Union for Price 4) The undersigned agree(s) to per 5) The undersigned hereby authorstates resulting from this application covenants that he has (they have) full	ecute all paper in connection ecute all paper reof and to contection of Informall affirm all affirm	is necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof in with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. It is necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such operate and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or
and also or any or interfere provisio United S hereby of any agre	Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute sence. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute sence. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to per so the International Union for Price 4) The undersigned agree(s) to per 5) The undersigned hereby authorstates resulting from this application covenants that he has (they have) full becomen in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns sue for, and collect damages for a	ecute all paper in connection ecute all paper reof and to contection of Inform all affirm rize(s) and right to conversity and all actions are any and all actions are connected any and all actions are connected any and all actions actions are connected as a connected any and all actions are connected as a connected any and all actions are connected as a connected any area connected as a connected any area connected as a connected any area connected as a connected and a conne	is necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof in with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. It is necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such operate with the Assignee and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or dustrial Property or similar agreements. It is active acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee, equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the nuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and of the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the its of past and future infringement.
and also or any or interfere provisio United S hereby of any agre- right to	Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute series. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to per 5) The undersigned hereby authorstates resulting from this application covenants that he has (they have) full seement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns sue for, and collect damages for a	ecute all paper in connection ecute all paper ereof and to contection of Inform all affirm enze(s) and reproduced to converge to Assignee any and all act(s) the law fit	is necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof in with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. It is necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such operate and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or dustrial Property or similar agreements. In active acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee, equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the nuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and of the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the
and also or any or interfere provisio United S hereby of any agro right to 20004. t States F	Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute sence. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute sence. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to per so the International Union for Price 1. 5) The undersigned hereby authorstates resulting from this application covenants that he has (they have) full seement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns sue for, and collect damages for a 7) The undersigned hereby grantithe power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for reconstructions.	ecute all paper in connection ecute all paper ereof and to connection of inform all affirm any contingent to converte to Assigned any and all action the law figure any further correction of the correction of th	is necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof in with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. It is necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such application operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such appears and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or dustrial Property or similar agreements. Assignee active acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee acquest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the nuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and of the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the sts of past and future infringement. If an alter that (a) applications the understand page (b) application which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United that the document.
and also or any or interfere provisio United S hereby of any agree right to 20004, t States F	Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments the ence. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform the undersigned agree(s) to perform the undersigned hereby authors that he has (they have) full seement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns sue for, and collect damages for, and collect damages for a the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for rein witness whereof, executed by the	ecute all paper in connection ecute all paper reof and to connection of Inform all affirm raze(s) and represent to convert to conver	is necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof in with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. It is necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such application operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such appears and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or dustrial Property or similar agreements. Assignee active acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee acquest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the nuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and of the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the sts of past and future infringement. If an alter that (a) applications the understand page (b) application which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United that the document.
and also or any or interfere provisio United S hereby of any agro right to 20004, t States F	Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate agree(s) to execute separate agree(s) to execute separate s	ecute all paper in connection ecute all paper reof and to connection of Inform all affirm raze(s) and represent to convert to conver	is necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof in with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. It is necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such operate with the Assignee and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or dustrial Property or similar agreements. In active acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee, adverted and all Letters Patents of the number of divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and with entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the atts of past and future infringement. If on Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. or identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United his document. If on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). If typed name is a positive and concerning this application is application.
and also or any or interfere provisio United S hereby of any agro right to 20004, t States F	Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to executing or divisional applications the ence. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assigned agree(s) to execute the international Union for Proceedings of the International Union for Procedings of the Union for Procedings of th	ecute all paper in connection ecute all paper reof and to connection of Inform all affirm raze(s) and represent to convert to conver	is necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof in with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. It is necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such a personal documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or dustrial Property or similar agreements. It is active acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee, acquest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the nuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and with entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the acts of past and future infringement. The of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. are identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United this document. The on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The Bruce Joseph ROSER (SEAL) and Arcadio GARCIA DE CASTRO (SEAL) and Arcadio GARCIA DE CASTRO (SEAL)
and also or any or interfere provisio United S hereby of any agree right to 20004, t States F	Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to executinuing or divisional applications the ence. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to early the undersigned agree(s) to perform the undersigned agree(s) to perform the undersigned hereby authorstates resulting from this application exement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns sue for, and collect damages for, and the power to insert on this assignment the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for remaining the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for remaining the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for remaining the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for remaining the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for remaining the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for remaining the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for remaining the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for remaining the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for remaining the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for remaining the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for remaining the power to insert on this assignment.	ecute all paper in connection ecute all paper reof and to contection of Inform all affirm any conting to converse to Assignee any and all action the law fit ent any further correction of the undersigned ime of Invent	is necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof in with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. It is necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such appears and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or dustrial Property or similar agreements. In active acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. Equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the naturing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and with the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the test of past and future infringement. If of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. or identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United his document. If on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). If the Price Joseph ROSER (SEAL) typed name signature signature.
and also or any or interfere provisio United S hereby of any agree right to 20004, t States F Date	Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to executinuing or divisional applications the ence. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to ease of the International Union for Price 1. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perice 5) The undersigned agree(s) to perice 5. The undersigned hereby authorstates resulting from this application covenants that he has (they have) full element in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns sue for, and collect damages for a 7) The undersigned hereby grantithe power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removed the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removing the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removing the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removing the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removing the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removing the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removing the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removing the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removing the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removing the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removing the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removing the power to insert on the power to insert on this assignment and the power to insert on the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removing the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removing the power to insert on the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removing the power to insert on the pow	ecute all paper in connection ecuse all paper ereof and to converte all paper execute all paper execute all paper execute all paper execute all paper ereof and affirm enze(s) and ripor any contingent to converte execute any and all acts) the law first ent any further corrotation of the undersigned enter ereof invent me of invent me of invent	is necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof in with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, is necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such a personal documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or dustrial Property or similar agreements. In a valid United States patent to the Assignee equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the number or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and with entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the its of past and future infringement. If on Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. or identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United this document. If on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). If a pruce Joseph ROSER typed name signature signature signature (SEAL) typed name signature signature.
and also or any or interfere provisio United S hereby of any agro right to 20004, t States F	Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to executinuing or divisional applications the ence. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to ease of the International Union for Price 1. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perice 5) The undersigned agree(s) to perice 5. The undersigned hereby authorstates resulting from this application covenants that he has (they have) full element in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns sue for, and collect damages for a 7) The undersigned hereby grantithe power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removed the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removing the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removing the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removing the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removing the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removing the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removing the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removing the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removing the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removing the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removing the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removing the power to insert on the power to insert on this assignment and the power to insert on the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removing the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removing the power to insert on the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for removing the power to insert on the pow	ecute all paper in connection ecuse all paper ereof and to connection of Inform all affirm any contingent to convert to Assignee any and all action and further corrotton of the undersigned ime of Inventione of Inventione and Inventione and Inventione of Inventione connection of the undersigned ime of Inventione and Inventione and Inventione and Inventione connection of Inventione and Inventione and Inventione connection of Inventione connection and Inventione connection connection and Inventione connection connection and Inventione connection c	is necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof in with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. It is necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such a personal documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or dustrial Property or similar agreements. In active acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the number of divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and with entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the its of past and future infringement. If on Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. or identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United this document. If on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). If a price Joseph ROSER (SEAL) typed name (SEAL)
and also or any or interfere provisio United S hereby c any agre right to 20004, t States F Date Date	Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate agree(s) to execute separate agree(s) to execute separate agree(s) to perform the undersigned agree(s) to perform the undersigned hereby authorsovenants that he has (they have) full seement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns sue for, and collect damages for, and collect damages for, and the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for remaining the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for remaining the power to insert on the	ecute all paper in connection ecuse all paper ereof and to converte all paper execute all paper execute all paper execute all paper execute all paper ereof and affirm enze(s) and ripor any contingent to converte execute any and all acts) the law first ent any further corrotation of the undersigned enter ereof invent me of invent me of invent	is necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof in with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. It is necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such operate with the Assignee with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such operate with the Assignee with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such every with the Assignee and going forward with such every similar and countered to the Assignee and all Letters Patents of the Assignee. It claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the state of past and future infringement. It claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the state of past and future infringement. It claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the state of past and future infringement. It claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the state of past and future infringement. It claims and causes of action for infringement of t

LAW OFFICES OF

Witness

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 7/98

on a separate sheet.

PATENT REEL: 009957 FRAME: 0538

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	insort <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	.*)	Bruce Joseph ROSER	Rifettatuan Belterla Wumanaaaaa	
		-25	Arcadio GARCIA DE CASTRO		
		(3)	James MAKI		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	(4)		***************************************	arno	
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) beach of the undersigned, the receipt and suf indersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets ov	fictioncy of which are hereby acknowled	
/A)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	CAMBRIDGE BIOSTABILITY LTD.		1+88122+44114
(7)	Insort <u>Addross</u> of Assignee	(7) 0	Sumpter House, 8 Station I		СВ44ЦС
(8)	insert L <u>egal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	<i>r</i> (corporation more mafter designated as the Assignee) the entity entitories, dependencies and possessions, in the ti	e nght, tille and interest for the United S	States #s
(9)	insert id <u>ontification</u> of invention, such as Title, Case Number of		COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR	STABLE INJECTABLE LIQUI	DS
	⊢oreign Application Number		or which the undersigned has (have) executed an app		America
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	f (10) S		March 17 1000	assigned
hereby of any agriculture any agriculture and	5) The undersigned hereby authors states resulting from this application covenants that he has (they have) full element in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assign sue for, and collect damages for. 7) The undersigned hereby gran	orwe(s) and nor any con- right to convi- s to Assigne any and all a rits; the law lent any turit	mative acts which may be necessary to obtain a gra- request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trac- tinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said sy the entire interest herein assigned, and that he se all claims and causes of action for infringement lots of past and future infringement. firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLL(her identification which may be necessary or desir- this document.	tomarks to Issue any and all Letters Pater d Assignee, as Assignee of the entire intellinas (they have) not executed, and will no of the patent rights assigned herein, incl 0, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington	nts of the prest, and of execute uding the
		_	ed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(5).	
Dale	M	ame of Inver	nor Bruce Joseph ROSER	and political	(SEAL)
Date	N:	ame of inver	**************************************	signature	(SEAi)
Date ¿	29 March 1999 14	ame of Inver	typed name stor James MAKI	Jana Ho	(SEAL)
Date	N	ame of inver	typed name	signatu/e	(SEAL)
Date	. N	ame of inver	typed name	orgha luté	(SEAL)
-			typed name	s-gnature	• ' ′
	e execution by the inventor(s) shou	ia de Wilnes	before a United States Consul if signed abroad, sed by at least two witnesses who sign here;	or a Notary Public if domestically signed.	If not.
	öd:honat inventor's names and sign i a separate sheet.	atores	Witness		
			Witness		

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.

JPH&S 7.98

RECORDED: 05/12/1999

PATENT REEL: 009957 FRAME: 0539